2777152	
503155	
\$65.00	
Ι	

7om PTO-1694 (Rev. 03/01) DMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION TRADE	MARK	SONLY	U,S	PARTMENT OF COM , Potent and Tradoms	ark Office
T-1	₩	▼ _	▼	▼		. •
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Parents and Trade	marks: Please	record the attach	od original docu	ments or copy therec	ıf.
, Name of conveying party(les):		1 2.6	isme and addre	ss of receiving	party(ies)	
COMERICA BANK, AS		Name: BJK HOLDINGS, INC. Internal Address:				
📮 Individual(s)	Association	,	Rtreet Ad dress).	103 Fou	lk Rd.,Su	<u>ite 20</u> 0 4
General Partnership Gorporation-State	12-14-14-1			DEZip:_	1	
к <u>ы Other bank</u>						
	s is in an Table					
Additional name(s) of convoying party(les	attached / La Ye	\$ <u>-1</u> ND	_			
3. Nature of conveyance:		.				
Assignment	Mergor		Corporation	StateD@_l.s	aware	
Security Agreement Change of Name **State** Other RELEASE			こうしょうしゅうけんじょう ごうおう	nation is timberiou	ed States, a demostic : Yos Q No	
Execution Date: AUGUST 16	, 2004				ument trom assignment)	No
4. Application number(s) or registration	on sumber(s):			_		<i>J</i> .
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark l	Registration N	o.(s) 2 ,777/.	52
				1,270	7,745 1	
	Additional nu	mber(s) atta <u>ch</u>				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number o ni enotatiziger	f applications rolved:	and	2
Name:					. 65	70
Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodos	·	 7.	, Total fee (37 C	FK 3.41)		
Federal Research Company, LLC 1030 15th Street, NW, Suite 920			Enclosed	1		
T000 Your parced *41.14 pares	_		Authoriz	ed to be charg	ed to deposit accou	IFTL .
Washington, DC 20005						
Washington, DC 20005 202,783,2700	-					
Washington, DC 20005 202.783.2700 Street Address:		8	. Deposit accou	nt number:		
202.783.2700			. Deposit accou	nt number: <i>3</i> /55	· .	
202.783.2700	····		_50-	<i>3/5</i> 5		
202.783.2700	Zip:		50~ (Attach duplicate	<i>3/5</i> 5	e if paying by deposi	account)
202.783.2700 Street Address:	DO	NOT USE TI	.50 ~ (Attach duplicate HS SPACE	3/55 cupy of this pag		
202.783.2700 Street Address: City: State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	DO	NOT USE TI	.50 ~ (Attach duplicate HS SPACE	3/55 cupy of this pag		
202.783.2700 Street Address:	DC I belief, the foreg	NOT USE TI	.50 ~ (Attach duplicate HS SPACE	3/55 cupy of this pag		

Mail documents to be received with required cover sheet information is combined one of Satist & Tradebarks. Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002939 FRAME: 0545

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of August 16, 2004 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, as Agent ("Secured Party") under the Security Agreement dated as of September 16, 2002, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 002590 Frame 0953, between BJK Holdings, Inc. ("Debtor") and Secured Party;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the above-referenced agreement ("Security Agreement"), the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's trademarks, including, but not limited to, U.S. Registered Trademark Nos. 2,777,152 and 1,270,745 (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Debtor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

COMERICA BANK, as Secured Party

Name: Farzana M Masud

Title: Associate

AnnArbor_81736_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002939 FRAME: 0546